COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

REQUEST TO FILL AN EXISTING VACANCY ON THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LYON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CASE NO. 2007-00036

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST DATA REQUEST TO STEVE CRUCE

)

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Commission Staff requests that Steve Cruce, Lyon County Magistrate, District 3, file the original and 5 copies of the following information with the Commission within 15 days of the date of this request, with a copy to all parties of record. When a number of sheets are required for an item, each sheet should be appropriately indexed, for example, Item 1(a), Sheet 2 of 6. Careful attention should be given to copied material to ensure its legibility. When the requested information has been previously provided in this proceeding in the requested format, reference may be made to the specific location of that information in responding to this request.

- 1. Provide the *curriculum vitae* of Tim Wiley.
- 2. State Mr. Wiley's date of birth.
- 3. State Mr. Wiley's current address.

4. State whether Mr. Wiley has been convicted of violating any law (other than minor traffic offenses). If yes, list the conviction, date and place.

5. State whether Mr. Wiley resides in Lyon County Water District's ("Lyon District") territory.

6. Describe Mr. Wiley's educational background.

7. Describe Mr. Wiley's experience in operating or managing a water utility.

8. Describe Mr. Wiley's experience managing or operating organizations similar to a water utility.

9. Provide a map of Lyon District's territory and the ordinances of the Lyon County Fiscal Court and the orders of the Lyon County Judge/Executive that established these territorial boundaries.

10. List all positions that Mr. Wiley currently holds with any local, state, or federal governmental entity.

11. State whether Mr. Wiley has ever entered into any contract with Lyon District to provide goods or services. If yes, provide a copy of each contract.

12. List all business transactions that Mr. Wiley has had with Lyon District in a personal or non-official capacity.

13. For each member of Lyon District's Board of Commissioners, state his or her name and the date on which his or her term will expire.

14. Provide the minutes of the Lyon County Fiscal Court meeting in which Mr. Wiley's appointment was considered.

15. Provide all written, audio or video transcripts of the Lyon County Fiscal Court meeting in which Mr. Wiley's appointment was considered and not approved.

16. List all courses of water district management training that Mr. Wiley has attended since January 1, 2002.

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: <u>March 29, 2007</u> cc: Parties of Record